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No Driver Nat Team Car Cl.  Time Lap Total Gap Kph
1 11 Laszlo van Houwelingen  NLD MV Moforsport MAZDA 2:51.110 6 7 - - 147.4
2 1 Marcel Dekker NLD  Dekker Racing MAZOA  2:51.525 7 8 +0415 +0.415 147.0
3 17 Leon Verseveld NLD Dekker Racing MAZDA  2:52.197 5 7 +1.087 +0.672 146.4
4 27 Varb Varbitzaliev BUL Tachyon MAZDA  2:52.216 3 7  +1.106 +0.019 146.4
5 9¢ Jordy van der Eijk NLD  Ferry Monster Autosport MAZDA 2:52.218 4 7  +1.108 +0.002 146.4
6 67 Timo de Graaff NLD  Befcity by Tachyon MAZDA  2:52.344 6 7 +1.234 +0.126 146.3
7 5 Doaan de Graaff NLD  Betcity by Tachyon MAZDA 2:52.381 5 7  +1.271 +0.037 146.3
8 18 Lars van't Veer NLD Wiseman Racing MAZDA  2:52.479 4 7  +1.369 +0.098 146.2
9 7 Lorenzo van Riet NLD  Ferry Monster Autosport MazDA  2:52.489 4 7 +1.379 +0.010 146.2
10 77 Paul Heinisch DEU  NFR Motorsparts-polyparts rent MAIDA  2:52.613 4 7  +1.503 +0.124 146.1
11 65 Sam longejan NLD MV Moatarsport MAZDA  2:52.803 4 4  +1.693 +0.190 145.9
12 23 Filip Wojtowicz BEL Polyparis Rent MAZDA  2:53.029 5 8 +1.919 +0.226 145.7
13 32 Delanec De Ketele BEL Polyparts Rent MaZDA  2:53.270 7 8 +2.160 +0.241 1455
14 16 Dominique Kraan NLD Ferry Monster Autosport MAIDA 2:53.437 5 7 +2327 +0.167 1454
15 57 Maikel Schilders NLD IL Motorsport by Fontys MAZDA  2:55.291 5 7  +4181 +1854 1438
16146 Alan Czyz POL Nowicki Auto Serwis FORD  3:01.289 4 & +10.179 +5998 139.1
17197 Temas de Backer BEL  Garage Feyaerts FORD  3:01.460 6 6 +10.350 +0.171 139.0
18143 Calvin de Groot BEL OQesste Kart FORD  3:02.340 5 6 +11.230 +0.880 138.3
19 46 Romy de Groote BEL  MSTC Racing - Mazda Belgium MAZDA  3:02.360 5 6 +11.250 +0.020 138.3
20165 Esmee Kosterman NLD  Bas Koeten Racing FORD  3:02.779 &6 6 +11.4669 <0419 1379
21111 Ellis Spiezia USA Bart Loenders FORD  3:03.381 4 7 412271 +0.602 137.5
22134 Stefan Barewijk NLD  Technova College Racing FORD  3:04.200 6 6 +13090 +0819 134.9
23180 Johan Land NLD  NiceRacing FORD  3:04.697 5 6 +13.587 +0.497 136.5
24128 Bjém Dietrich DEU Bart Loenders | FORD  3:07.153 6 & +16.043 +2.456 134.7
25 69 Laurenz RGhI DEU MV Motorsport MAZDA 3:17.969 6 6 +26859+10.816 127.4
26102 Tom Vanderheyden BEL  Ford Peerlings | FORD ]
27198 Philippe Huart BEL  Ford Peerlings FORD 6 +14.099 +0.512
Fastest Lap: Iﬁp 6 ] Laszlo van Houwellngen 2:51.110 l 147.4 Kp—hl

CARS 18, 32, 69, 162, 165 AND 180 -

CAR 102 - ALL LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION
CAR 198 -

NR.1

ALL LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR.2

SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
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Ford Fiesta Sprint Cup/Mazd
SPA EURO RACE |

sw| Qualifying |
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Final Classification by Class

a MX5 Trophy

No Driver

1 146 Alan Czyz

2 197 Tomas de Backer
3 143 Calvin de Groot

4 165 Esmee Kosterman
5 111 Ellis Spiezia

& 134 Stefan Barewijk

7 180 Johan Land

8 128 Bj&emn Diatrich

9 102 Tom Vanderheyden
10 198 Philippe Huart

11 Laszlo van Houwelingen
| Marcel Dekker

17 Leon Verseveld

27 Varb Varbitzaliev

Q6 Jordy van der Eijk

67 Timo de Groaff
5 Daan de Graaff

18 Lars van't Veer

W NOU A W~

7 Lorenzo van Riet
77 Paul Heinisch
11 65 Sam Jongejan

23 Filip Woijtowicz
32 Delano De Ketele
16 Dominique Kraan
57 Maikel Schilders
46 Romy de Groofe
69 Laurenz ROhI

Nat

POL
BEL
BEL
NLD
USA
NLD
NLD
DEU
BEL
BEL

NLD
NLD
NLD
BUL
NLD
NLD
NLD
NLD
NLD
DEU
NLD
BEL

BEL

NLD
NLD
BEL

DEU

Car

Team

Nowicki Auto Serwis
Garage Feyaerts

Qoeste Kart

Bas Koeten Racing

Bart Loenders

Technova College Racing
NiceRacing

Bart Loenders

Ford Peerlings

Ford Peerlings

MV Motorsport

Dekker Racing

Dekker Racing

Tachyon

Ferry Monster Autosport
Betcity by Tachyon

Betcity by Tachyon
Wiseman Racing

Ferry Monster Autosport
NFR Matorsparts-polyparts rent
MV Motorsport

Polyparts Rent

Polyparts Rent

Farry Monster Autosport

IL Motorsport by Fontys
MSTC Racing - Mazda Balgium
MV Motorsport

Time Lap Total

3:01.289
3:01.460
3:02.340
3:02.779
3:03.381
3:04.200
3:04.697
3:07.153

CARS 18, 32, 69, 162, 165 AND 180 - SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

CAR 102 - ALL LAPTIMES DELETED DUF TO STEWARDS DECISION NR. T

CAR 198 - ALL LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR.2

Published &t: ...oocvirecreiciriininge.

4 Stewards

~ #

Track Status:
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Gap

+0.171
+0.880
+0.439
+0.602
+0.819
+0.497
+2.456

+0.171
+1.051
+1.490
+2.092
+2.911
+3.408
+5.864

o000 ~NO>OCOO

+0.415 +0.415
+1.087 +0.672
+1.106 +0.019
+1.108 +0.002
+1.234 +0.126
+1.271 +0.037
+1.369 +0.098
+1.379 +0.010
+1.503 +0.124
+1.693 +0.190
+1.919 +0.226
+2.160 +0.241
+2.327 +0.167
+4.181 +1.854
6 +11.250 +7.069
6 +26.859+15.609
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Keh

139.1
139.0
138.3
137.9
137.5
136.9
136.5
134.7

147.4
147.0
146.4
146.4
146.4
146.3
146.3
146.2
146.2
146.1
145.9
145.7
145.5
145.4
143.8
138.3
127.4
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Ford Fiesta Sprint Cup/Mazda MX5 Trophy

SPA EURO RACE
Qualifying |

Final Classification by Division

SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS  7.003,9 m.

No Driver Nat Team Car Time Lap Total Gap Kph

1 146 Alan Czyz POL  Nowicki Auto Sarwis 3:01.289 4 6 139.1
2 143 Calvin de Groot BEL  Qeste Kart 3:02.340 5 &6 +1.051 +1.051 138.3
3 165 Esmee Kesterman NLD  Bas Koeten Racing 3:02.779 6 6 +1.490 +0.439 137.9
4 111 Ellis Spiezia USA  Bart Loenders 3:03.381 4 7 +2092 +0.602 137.5
1 11 Laszlo van Houwelingen NLD MV Motorsport 2:51.110 6 7 147.4
2 17 Leon Verseveld NLD  Dekker Racing 2:52.197 5 7 +1.087 +1.087 146.4
3 27 Yarb Varbitzaliev BUL  Tachyon 2:52.216 5 7 +1.106 +0.019 146.4
4 96 Jordy van der Eijk NLD  Ferry Monster Autosport 2:52.218 4 7 +1.108 +0.002 146.4
5 67 Timo de Graaff NLD  Betcity by Tachyon 2:52.344 6 7 +1.234 +0.126 146.3
é 5 Daan de Graaff NLD  Betcity by Tachyon 2:52.381 5 7 +1.271 +0.037 146.3
7 7 Lorenzo van Riet NLD  Ferry Monster Autosport 2:52.489 4 7 +1.379 +0,108 146.2
8 77 Paul Heinisch DEU  NFR Moforsports-polyparts rent 2:52.613 4 7 +1.503 +0.124 146.1
9 65 Sam Jongejan NLD MV Motorsport 2:52.803 4 4 +1.693 +0.190 145.9
10 23 Filip Wojtowicz BEL Polyparis Rant 2:53.029 S & +1.919 +0.226 145.7
11 32 Delano De Ketele BEL Polyparts Rent 2:53.270 7 8 +2.160 +0.241 1455
12 16 Dominique Kraan NLD  Ferry Monster Autosport 2:53.437 5 7 +2327 +0.167 145.4
13 57 Maikel Schilders NLD  IL Metorsport by Fontys 2:55.291 5 7 +4.181 +1.854 143.8
14 46 Romy de Groote BEL MSTC Racing - Mazda Belgium 3:02.360 S 6 +11.250 +7.069 138.3
15 69 Laurenz Rihl DEU MV Motorsport 3:17.969 6 6 +26.859+15609 127.4

CARS 18, 32, 69, 162, 165 AND 180 - SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

CAR 102 - ALL LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR.1
CAR 198 - ALL LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION RR.2
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Ford Fiesta Sprint Cup/Mazda MX5 Trophy
SPA EURO RACE

Qualifying

Final Classification by Group

CA

No Driver Nat Team Car Time Lap Total Gap Kph
1 134 Stefan Barewijk NLD  Technova College Racing 3:04.200 6 6 136.9
2 180 Johan Land NLD  NiceRacing 3:04.697 5 6 +0.497 +0.497 136.5
3 128 Bjérn Dietrich DEU  Bart Loenders 3:07.153 6 6 +2953 +2.456 134.7
4 102 Tom Vanderheyden BEL Ford Peerlings 1
5 198 Philippe Huart BEL

Ford Peerlings 4

RS 18, 32, 49, 162, 165 AND 180 - SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

CAR 102 - ALL LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR. 1
CAR 198 - ALL LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR.2
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